© The author, licensee Universidad Santo Tomás Seccional Bucaramanga, Colombia.
Revista ITECKNE ISSN 1692-1798 • ISSN Digital 2339-3483 • DOI: https://doi.org/10.15332/iteckne
Citar este artículo como: : V. Ramalingam, M. Sameer, and G. Ramalingam, “Comparative study on the performance of caryota urens fiber reinforced
concrete of different grades along with Digital image processing techniques”, ITECKNE, 19, (2), 2022, pp. 120 - 131 DOI: https://doi.org/10.15332/iteckne.
v19i2.2827
Revista ITECKNE - Universidad Santo Tomás, Seccional Bucaramanga, Colombia, Vol. 19 Nº 2 julio - diciembre de 2022
Comparative study on the performance of
caryota urens fiber reinforced concrete of

The fresh properties of normal and FRC was studied by
conducting slump cone test and the hardened property
of concrete namely the compressive strength, split tensile
strength, flexural strength, modulus of elasticity was studied
using cube and cylinder specimens. Cubes of size 150 mm
were used to determine the compressive strength; cylinder
specimens of dimension 150 mm × 300 mm were tested to
determine the split tensile strength and modulus of elasticity.
Beam specimen of size 100 mm ×100 mm × 500 mm were
tested for modulus of rupture. The experimental test set up
is shown in Fig.3.
Table I.
MIX PROPORTION
Specimen ID Cement (kg/m3) Sand (kg/m3) Aggregate (kg/m3) Fiber length (mm) FTP fiber (kg/m3) Water (kg/m3)
NC-M30 470 930 1300 - - 235
CUF-10-M30 470 930 1300 10 1.56 235
CUF-20-M30 470 930 1300 20 1.56 235
CUF-30-M30 470 930 1300 30 1.56 235
NC-M40 485 940 1450 - - 242
CUF-10-M40 485 940 1450 10 1.61 242
CUF-20-M40 485 940 1450 20 1.61 242
CUF-30-M40 485 940 1450 30 1.61 242
NC-M50 510 960 1569 - - 255
CUF-10-M50 510 960 1569 10 1.70 255
CUF-20-M50 510 960 1569 20 1.70 255
CUF-30-M50 510 960 1560 30 1.70 255
Source: The authors.
Comparative study on the performance of caryota urens fiber reinforced concrete of different grades along with
Digital image processing techniques - V. Ramalingam, M. Sameer, and G. Ramalingam. 123
Fig.3 EXPERIMENT TEST SETUP (a) COMPRESSION (b) SPLIT TENSILE (c)